# Section 3—Tariff Schedule

# September 2018

#### Accommodations

	Member RateN	Ion-Member
Main House Rooms 1, 3, 4, 5	\$240\$	310
The Main House Room 2	\$290\$	365

Rates listed above are per room, per night. Reservations for rooms at The Main House will be limited to seven consecutive days. Reservations for these rooms may not be made more than 90 days in advance and no Member may occupy Room #2 for two consecutive Holiday Weekends including Homecoming. Members or guests of members desiring a longer stay should inquire about other options from the Club concierge.

#### Member Rate ..... Non-Member

### **Guest Cottages**

\$175 – \$850..... same

Rates listed above are per night. For reservations, please call 912-756-5666. When making a reservation for lodging on The Ford Plantation property, members must provide a credit card number to which the lodging charges and any additional charges that may be incurred while on the property will be billed. Room rates are based on double occupancy. If the reservation is cancelled more than 14 days prior to the arrival date, the entire amount of the lodging charge will be refunded. If a cancellation is made 7-14 days prior to the arrival, 50 percent of the lodging charge will be refunded and 50 percent will be billed. If a cancellation is made less than seven days prior to arrival, the entire lodging charge will be billed and none will be refunded. Exceptions may be made under special circumstances if approved by the General Manager. All rates are subject to applicable state of Georgia taxes and service charges (7% county tax & 7% lodging tax). Rollaway beds are \$25 per stay. Cribs and highchairs are also available for \$25 each per stay.

# **Private Event Facility Pricing**

h

Clubhouse

Main House

\$750 site fee .......\$0 site fee if open \$250 if closed

Marina

Oyster House

\$300 site fee ......\$150 site fee

Lake Dye Grill

\$500 site fee .....\$250 site fee

# Wedding Ceremony and/or Reception

\$3,000\*

\*The site fee includes the cost to rent the venue, Spa room for bridal party and band, a guest room in The Main House for two nights, parking/security attendants, and bathroom attendants.

The Club reserves the right to require additional fees based on the size, location, and type of function. Food and beverage charges will be determined by the selected menu, number of guests, additional required rentals (tents, tables, chairs, linens, and tableware), applicable state of Georgia taxes, and standard service charges. Charges for setup and breakdown, parking/security attendants, and bathroom attendants for any member event that is not a wedding or reception will be determined based upon guest count, location, and length of event. All prices quoted above are subject to change without notice.

# Equestrian

C. I. I. I. I. I.	Member Rate Extended FamilyGuest
Guided Trail Ride	\$75/hrsamesame
Private Dressage Le	<b>sson</b> \$90/hrsamesame
Private Lesson	\$70/hrsamesame
Group Lesson	\$60 pp/hrsamesame
Monthly Lesson Pa	ckage (Two lessons/week for a month) \$320/month samesame
Pony Rides	\$30/15 minutes same same
Board	\$800-\$1,850/mo NANA
Off-property rides –	–pricing varies based on trip.

# Fitness

	Member Rate	Extended Family	Guest
Fitness Classes	\$20	same	same
Monthly Rate	\$120 per member	per month for unlim	ited classes
Personal Training	\$65/hr	same	same
Tennis Lessons	\$85/hr	same	same
Golf			
Green Fees	Member Rate	Extended Family	Guest
Green rees	No charge	\$50	\$100
Green Fees (Summe		ugh August) \$25	\$50
Green Fees—Unacc			
	NA	NA	\$200
Green Fees—Unacc August)	ompanied Guest (	Summer—mid-May	through
<i>g</i> )	NA	NA	\$150
Golf Cart Rental, 18		same	same
		Same	same
Golf Cart Rental, 9		same	same
Daily Cart Fee	\$50	same	same

Push Cart Rental,		ame	same
Push Cart Rental,		ame	same
PGA Head Golf Pi		ame	same
PGA Head Golf Pi	ofessional Lessons w \$125/hrs	rith TrackMan ame	same
PGA Assistant Pro		ames	same
PGA Assistant Pro	fessional Lessons with \$105/hrs	h TrackMan ame	same
Golf Clinics	\$40/clinics	ame	same
Trail Fee (Golf Car	•	NA	NA
Lockers—Full	\$200/year	NA	NA
Lockers—Shoes	\$100/year	NA	NA
Storage Fee—Club		NA	NA
Storage Fee—Push		NA	NA

#### **Naturalist Excursions**

#### Nature Walks

Enjoy a beautiful hike around the property. Hike the historic rice dikes searching for wildlife while trying to spot some of the 260 different species of birds that inhabit the property.

Member Rate ..... Extended Family.....Guest Complimentary... same ...... same

#### Canoe Trip

Take a relaxing, guided canoe trip, exploring the many islands of Lake Clara. Look for alligators, wading birds, jumping fish, and much more wildlife. Canoes are recommended (instead of kayaks) for children under the age of 10.

#### **Gator Spotting**

From May through August, explore the wild side of Lake Clara at night! Get up close and personal with everyone's favorite animal, the alligator. Also see fish, frogs, and numerous birds and bats, all from the unique perspective of a canoe.

Member Rate ..... Extended Family.....Guest \$35/person ...... \$45/person

#### Gatorology

Be a herpetologist for a day with our naturalist! Help tag adult alligators on the lakes around property. Get the chance to see adult alligators up close, and learn about these misunderstood creature's biology and behavior and how to be safe around them. From April through June in the morning; dependent on weather.

Member Rate ..... Extended Family.....Guest \$35/person...... same ...... same

# Kayak Trip

Using a kayak to explore Lake Clara is the ultimate way to get close to wildlife. Kayaks are low profile and sleek, which make them the perfect platform for wildlife viewing. Single-person kayaks only; not recommended for children under the age of 10.

#### Kayak Trip (River)

You've walked the McAllister Dike—now view it from the water. Explore the nooks and crannies of the McAllister Rice Field in a kayak. See blue herons, great egrets, and much more wildlife.

### Camp Ford Fun Quest—June and July

Your little ones are invited to join us for a week of fishing, archery, golf, swimming, crafts, and other great kid friendly fun all across Ford! We will finish the week with a splashing good time at our Summer Pool Party! Depending on availability, guests are welcome! Lunch and snacks are included.

# Kid's Explorer Camps—Thanksgiving, Christmas, and Easter

During the holidays, check your calendar for the date of our Kid's Explorer Camp. Children will enjoy arts and crafts, fun games, learning about nature, and more! We end the morning of fun with our hot dogs and s'mores lunch over a real campfire! Depending on availability, guests are welcome! Lunch and snacks are included. 9:00 a.m.–12:30 p.m.

Member Rate ..... Extended Family.....Guest \$50/camper...... same ......same

### Off-Site Exploring

#### Okefenokee National Wildlife Refuge

This all day trip explores the largest landlocked swamp in North America. Enjoy a kayak trip through the swamp, as well as a nice hike out to an observation tower to get an aerial view.

Member Rate ..... Extended Family.....Guest \$150 ...... \$200

Savannah National Wildlife Refuge/Harris Neck National Wildlife Refuge Spring through early summer is a great time to visit Harris Neck National Wildlife Refuge. Take an enjoyable hike to a very large wading bird nesting rookery—a truly amazing site. In winter, explore the Savannah National Wildlife Refuge in search of waterfowl. Overwintering ducks use the old rice impoundments for food and rest before traveling back north to breed in the summer. See thousands of ducks, which include some 16 species.

Member Rate ..... Extended Family.....Guest \$45 ...... \$55

#### **Wassaw Beach Excursions**

Take an enjoyable ride through Ossabaw Sound, where the ocean meets the river. Enjoy a walk across Wassaw Island, learning about the maritime forest and natural beauty, to get to the pristine Wassaw Beach. Since it is only accessible by boat, walk along the practically private beach. With our naturalist, enjoy a Beach Ecology Walk to find numerous shells that have washed ashore and learn about animals like the loggerhead sea turtle and spot feeding dolphins. Lunch from the Ford Market included on the trip. Six passengers maximum per boat.

 Member Rate
 Extended Family
 Guest

 \$425/4 hrs
 same
 \$515/4 hrs

 \$540/6 hrs
 same
 \$625/6 hrs

Off-property excursion—pricing varies based on trip

### **Outdoor Pursuits**

#### Guided on Property Fishing

The Ford Plantation has 200 acres of fresh and brackish water lagoons, providing excellent fishing for such species as largemouth bass, bluegill, crappie, catfish, redfish, and flounder. Our Carolina Skiffs are available in Lake Sterling and Lake Dye for guided fishing. All tackle is provided. Three passengers maximum per boat.

Member Rate	Extended Family	.Guest
\$75/2 hrs	. same	\$100
\$150/4 hrs	. same	\$200

#### **Ogeechee River Fishing Excursions**

Anglers can fish for a wide variety of fresh and saltwater species in the Ogeechee, including striped bass, American shad, redfish, and largemouth bass. The remnant channels and canals from the antebellum rice plantations provide outstanding habitat for many game fish. All tackle, gear, and licenses are provided. Three passengers maximum per boat. Available November through April.

Member Rate	Extended Family	.Guest
\$300/4 hrs	same	\$350/4 hrs
\$410/6 hrs	same	\$470/6 hrs

#### Offshore Bottom Fishing and Trolling

The many artificial and natural reef areas along the Georgia coast provide excellent angling for king mackerel, red snapper, grouper, sea bass, cobia, and even the occasional sailfish. Fishing for snapper and grouper is usually done between 12 and 50 miles offshore; therefore, the eight-hour trip is recommended. Four passengers maximum per boat.

Member Rate Extended Fam	ilyGuest
\$660/6 hrs same	\$690/6 hrs
\$800/8 hrs same	\$865/8 hrs

### Tarpon Fishing

The tarpon has been described by many of the world's best anglers as one of the top three saltwater game fish. Tarpon appear in our waters in late June and can be caught through early September. Tarpon range in size from 50 to 150 pounds and are spectacular fighters on all types of tackle. All tarpon fishing is catch and release. Four passengers maximum per boat.

Member Rate Extended FamilyGuest
\$630/6 hrs same \$750/6 hrs
\$750/8 hrs same

#### **Gulf Stream Trip**

The Gulf Stream, located 75 miles offshore, is home to many great game fish, including blue and white marlin, sailfish, wahoo, mahi-mahi, and yellow fin and black fin tuna. The best season for Stream fishing is March through June. This trip is limited to four anglers. Please allow for up to 16 hours of combined fishing and travel time. Four passengers maximum per boat.

Member Rate	Extended Family	Guest
\$1,200	. same	. same

# Inshore/Near Shore Fishing

Fishing for salt water species (such as giant red drum, black drum, whiting, sea trout, triple tail, sheepshead, and various shark species) is fun for the novice angler as well as the seasoned pro! Six-passenger maximum per boat. Year round; species depends on season.

Member Rate	Extended Family	.Guest
\$425/4 hrs	Same	\$515/4 hrs
\$500/5hrs	Same	\$590/5hrs
\$575/6 hrs	Same	\$665/6hrs

#### River Cruise

Relax and enjoy the captivating scenery along the banks of the Ogeechee River and Rockfish Creek. View wildlife, such as bald eagles, osprey, alligators, and dolphin. Both cruises include complementary beverages and is for up to six passengers per boat.

Member Rate	Extended	Family	Guest
\$150	same		same

Private Fly Fishing, Spin Fishing, or Boating Lessons, Guide Fees (for TFP Guides Only)

Member Rate ..... Extended Family.....Guest \$50/hr.....same .....same

## Kids Crabbing and Shrimping

Kids will learn how to catch and clean crabs and use a cast net to catch shrimp from Lake Clara. This seasonal activity is an excellent way to expose children to some of the wonderful bounty of the Low Country.

Member Rate ..... Extended Family..... Guest \$35/child/2 hrs.... same ...... same

#### **Family Water Sports**

Cool off and enjoy tubing, water skiing, and wake boarding in the Ogeechee River. All equipment is provided. All participants must sign a waiver for this activity. Children under the age of 12 must be accompanied by an adult. This activity lasts approximately 2 hours. Four passengers maximum per boat. (May 15 through September 15.)

Member Rate ..... Extended Family.....Guest \$250 ...... same ...... same

# **Ogeechee Outfitters Clinics**

Join the staff of Ogeechee Outfitters for special fishing, shooting, and hunting clinics and learn how to cast net, rig for inshore and offshore fishing, clean a gun, cook wild game, and even tie your own flies. Check The Ford Plantation event calendar on the members' only web site for the next scheduled clinic.

Member Rate ..... Extended Family.....Guest Complimentary... same ...... same

#### Archery

The Ford Plantation has an on-property archery range that gives new shooters an opportunity to learn more about the sport and provides a location for the seasoned archer to practice prior to an actual hunt. A wide variety of 3D targets, including deer and wild hog, replicates real hunting situations. As an added bonus, we also have a BB and pellet gun range for junior shooters. Members of the Outdoor Pursuits staff will assist in instructing all junior participants. Private archery lessons with the Atlas Target Thrower or at the 3-D archery range are available.

Member Rate ..... Extended Family.....Guest \$20 ...... same ...... same

Please note: All spinning, trolling, and/or fly tackle, licenses, bottled water, non-alcoholic beverages, and ice are provided at no extra cost. Box lunches and alcoholic beverages can be included for an additional fee. Please call Ogeechee Outfitters at 912-756-5886 for lunch and beverage requests.

The price for all boat trips is per boat, not per passenger.

All trips are based on guide availability. Please call Ogeechee Outfitters at 912–756–5886 ahead of time to reserve your spot.

All Ford vessels have a maximum capacity of six persons based on U.S. Coast Guard Regulations. For more than six passengers, two boats can be arranged to take your party.

Carolina Skiffs are available for fishing on Lake Dye and Lake Sterling. Three person maximum. All boaters must attend an orientation with ODP before using the boats. Please call Security at 912–756–5668 to reserve these boats.

# Silk Hope Yacht Basin and Marina

# **Dockage Rates**

\$1/foot per day (daily & weekly) \$7/foot "A" Slip - (monthly) \$5/foot "B" Slip - (monthly)

# **Electricity Rates**

30 amp \$35/month

50 amp \$50/month

# Boating Services Dry Storage \$45/month

# In & Out Service (Boat Ramp Assistance)

\$45/service

# **Boat Cleaning**

The Outdoor Pursuits Department is here to help with boat deliveries and cleanings. Just let us know what you need, and we'll take care of it.

The Marina can facilitate boats up to 65 feet.

# Shooting and Hunting

Enjoy sporting clays, trap, and wing shooting at Dorchester Shooting Preserve in Midway, Georgia, a 20–minute drive from The Ford Plantation. Lunch and dinner are available in the spacious lodge if reservations are made in advance.

Please call Ogeechee Outfitters at 912-756-5886 for all arrangements. Two complimentary golf carts are available at Dorchester for visiting members. Please pick up keys at Ogeechee Outfitters. The prices below are for members, extended family, and guests.

# Sporting Clays without Guide (+ cost of clays) \$45/100 clays + cost of clays

#### **Private Shooting Instruction**

\$125/two-hour session (includes gun, clays, and 25 rounds)

# Wing Shooting (Quail, Pheasant, Duck)

On Request (In Season)

Other types of hunting, such as deer and wild hog, can be arranged in season. Call Ogeechee Outfitters at 912-756-5886 to make reservations.

Directions to Dorchester: Take I–95 South to Exit 76. Go East on Island's Highway. Go approximately ½ mile to Trade Port East Business Center entrance. Turn left. Go three miles, and Dorchester Shooting Preserve will be on the right.

# Security

The Security Department offers airport transportation to and from the Savannah and Jacksonville airports. One of two SUVs is used for the trip, depending on the number of passengers. The small SUV will accommodate up to two passengers. The large SUV will accommodate up to four passengers.

Savannah Airport—	-Small SUV \$60/tripsames	same
Savannah Airport—	C	
	\$100/trip same s	same
Jacksonville Airport—Small SUV		
	\$135/trip same s	same
Jacksonville Airport	t—Large SUV	
	\$250/trip same s	same

The Ford Plantation Security team also performs VIP ground transportation services for members and guests. We frequently take members and guests to designated local points of interests such as restaurants, clubs, and special events. For a quote for special transportation requests, and to schedule any of these services, please contact our Security Department.

Parking assistance fee is \$25 per hour per parking attendant.

# Spa

Facials	Member Rate Extended FamilyGuest
	\$80-\$150 same same
Body Treatments	\$100-\$175 same same
Make Up	\$50-\$85 same same
Nail Treatments	\$25-\$60 same same
Hair Services	\$22-\$350 same same
Waxing	\$10-\$90 same same
Steam Wonder Can	<b>opy</b> \$40-\$125 same same
Sixty-Minute Massa	<b>same</b> \$100 same same
Ninety-Minute Mas	ssage \$145 same same
Treatment Enhance	\$10-\$90 same same
Spa Packages	\$175-\$575 same same